

SAN DIEGO MESA COLLEGE ACADEMIC SENATE 7250 MESA COLLEGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92111-4998 (619) 388-2733 FAX (619) 388-2929

Resolution 99.11.1 – Support for Vice Chancellor Lynn Neault's Receipt of the ACCCA Leadership Award for Administrative Excellence: Stamm

November 8, 1999

WHEREAS, Lynn Neault has been an advocate for students in the San Diego Community College District since 1980, and

WHEREAS, Lynn Neault's leadership has resulted in monumental improvements for students such as ClassTalk, a model phone registration system and Gradeline, student access to grades by phone, and

WHEREAS, Lynn's daily work involves contact with the Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, Presidents, Vice Presidents, Academic Senates and the United Student Council, and

WHEREAS, her commitment to students, her excellent administrative skills and her ability to work with all levels of the San Diego Community College District and the greater community,

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Mesa College Academic Senate endorses Lynn Neault for the ACCCA Leadership Award for Administrative Excellence.

Approved by the Academic Senate: November 8, 1999 (Unanimously after Suspension of the Rules)